At the termination of this Lease, by lapse of time or otherwise, Lessee shall yield up immediately 

possession of the Subject Property to Lessor and failing to do so agrees at the option of Lessor, to 

pay to Lessor for the whole time such possession is withheld, a sum per day equal to one hundred 

and seventy-five percent (175%) times 1/30th of the aggregate of the Rent paid or payable to 

Lessor during the last month of the term of the Lease.  The provisions of this Article shall not be 

held to be a waiver by Lessor of any right or reentry as set forth in this Lease, nor shall the receipt